
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 29, 1856. 2619

No. of
Register

1403

1406

1408

1410

1411

1412

1413

1414

1415

1419

1421

1425

1427

1428

1429

1430

1431

1433

1435

Date of Patent

1853.
8th June

9th June

10th June

1 l.th June

13th June

No. 21906.

Name and Address of Patentee.

George Tillett, of Kentish Town,
in the county of Middlesex

Henry Bernoulli Barlow, of Man-
chester, in the county of Lancas-
ter, Consulting Engineer and
Patent Agent

Antoine Person, of Marseilles, in
the Empire of France, and of 16,
Castle-street, Holborn (City),
London

William Muir, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Engi-
neer

Joseph Smith, of Bradford, in the
county of York, Worsted Spin-

Joseph Smith, of Bradford, in the
county of York, Worsted Spin-
ner

Edward Maniere, of Bedford-row,
in the county of Middlesex, Gen-
tleman

William Brookes, of 73, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Patent Agent

William Brookes, of 73, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Patent Agent

Josiah Moore, of Clerkenwell-
close, in the county of Middlesex,
Clock Manufacturer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Christopher Binks, of Albert Villa,
North Woolwich, in the county
of Kent

William Henry Smith, of Blooms-
bury, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Smith, Manufacturer, of
Sheffield, in the county of York

John Marsh, Theophilus Marsh,
James Marsh and Walter Marsh,
trading under the style or firm of
Marsh, Brothers and Company,
of Sheffield, in the county of
York, Manufacturers

Joseph Spencer, of Bilston, in the
county of Stafford, Ironfounder
and Engineer

Thomas James Perry, of the Lo-
zells, in the parish of Aston-j uxta-
Birmingham, in the county of
Warwick, Engine Turner

William David Paine, of Thomas-
street, Stamford-street, Lambeth,
in the county of Surrey, Mechani-
cal Engineer, and George Alfred
Paine, of Clark's Mews, Saint
Marjlebone, in the county of
Middlesex, Clock Maker

Robert Hopkins, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Mechani-
cal Engineer

Title of Invention.

Improvements in portable houses and
buildings

Improvements in machinery for spin-
ning, doubling, and twisting cotton
and other fibrous substances

Certain improvements
motive power

in obtaining

Improvements in turning lathes, a part
of which improvements is applicable
to other useful purposes

Certain improvements in machinery
for preparing and spinning wool,
hair, silk, flax and other fibrous sub-
stances

Certain improvements in combing
wool and other fibrous substances

Improvements in the manufacture of
paper

Improvements in treating fabrics suit-
able for floor cloths, covers and such
like articles

Improvements in the manufacture of
boxes and other hollow receptacles

Improvements in respirators

An improvement in spinning ma-
chinery

Improvements in dryers, and in pre-
paring drying oils for oil paints,
varnishes, and other uses

Improvements in the permanent way
of railways

Improvements in the mode of manu-
fact.ui-ing metallic handles for knives
and forks, backs for razors, bows for
scissors, and the relative parts of
such like instruments

An improved mode of fastening the
handles of table knives and forks

A new or improved cupelo

An improvement or improvements in
raising and lowering Venetian and
other blinds, applicable also to the
raising and lowering of other bodies

An improvement in the construction
of steam boilers, and in steam boiler
furnaces

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for cutting and shaping cork,
\vood and other similar substances


