No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1059		
1403	1853. 8th June	George Tillett, of Kentish Town, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in portable houses and buildings
1406	9th June	Henry Bernoulli Barlow, of Man- chester, in the county of Lancas- ter, Consulting Engineer and	Improvements in machinery for spin- ning, doubling, and twisting cotton and other fibrous substances
1408	"	Patent Agent Antoine Ponçon, of Marseilles, in the Empire of France, and of 16, Castle-street, Holborn (City),	Certain improvements in obtaining mctive power
1410	. ,,	London William Muir, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engi-	Improvements in turning lathes, a part of which improvements is applicable to other useful purposes
1411	. 22	Joseph Smith, of Bradford, in the county of York, Worsted Spinner	Certain improvements in machinery for preparing and spinning wool, hair, silk, flax and other fibrous sub- stances
1412	,,	Joseph Smith, of Bradford, in the county of York, Worsted Spinner	Certain improvements in combing wool and other fibrous substances
1413	? ;	Edward Maniere, of Bedford-row, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman	Improvements in the manufacture of paper
1414	3 2	William Brookes, of 73, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Patent Agent	Improvements in treating fabrics suitable for floor cloths, covers and such like articles
1415	, 1	William Brookes, of 73, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Patent Agent	Improvements in the manufacture of boxes and other hollow receptacles
1419	10th June	Josiah Moore, of Clerkenwell- close, in the county of Middlesex, Clock Manufacturer	Improvements in respirators
1421	"	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	An improvement in spinning ma- chinery
1425	11th June	Mechanical Draughtsman Christopher Binks, of Albert Villa, North Woolwich, in the county of Kent	Improvements in dryers, and in pre- paring drying oils for oil paints, varnishes, and other uses
1427	13th June	William Henry Smith, of Blooms- bury, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in the permanent way of railways
1428		William Smith, Manufacturer, of Sheffield, in the county of York	Improvements in the mode of manufacturing metallic handles for knives and forks, backs for razors, bows for scissors, and the relative parts of such like instruments
1429	>>	John Marsh, Theophilus Marsh, James Marsh and Walter Marsh, trading under the style or firm of Marsh, Brothers and Company, of Sheffield, in the county of York, Manufacturers	An improved mode of fastening the handles of table knives and forks
1450	"	Joseph Spencer, of Bilston, in the county of Stafford, Ironfounder and Engineer	A new or improved cupelo
1431	,,	Thomas James Perry, of the Lozells, in the parish of Aston-juxta- Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Engine Turner	An improvement or improvements in raising and lowering venetian and other blinds, applicable also to the raising and lowering of other bodies
1433	,	William David Paine, of Thomas- street, Stamford-street, Lambeth, in the county of Surrey, Mechani- cal Engineer, and George Alfred Paine, of Clark's Mews, Saint Marylebone, in the county of Middlesex, Clock Maker	An improvement in the construction of steam boilers, and in steam boiler furnaces
1435		Robert Hopkins, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Mechani- cal Engineer	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for cutting and shaping cork, wood and other similar substances
NT.	91006 T	17	